System TVR T. Product technical sheet Compensation ringsT1R/625
EW INVEST   Warszawska 95, 74-200 Pyrzyce
         PRODUCT TECHNICAL SHEET
                                                      T1R/625 Compensation rings
Intended for:
• height adjustment of concrete chambers with a DN 600 mm and DN 625 mm manhole.
• height adjustment of plastic manholes on T3/600, T3/615, T3/680 relief cones
• direct foundation of flanged manholes  class D400, inclusive of DN 600 (with the outer diameter of the manhole
base flange maximum 800 mm)
•  direct foundation of the leading adapters (TXS) of the TVR T system for self-leveling manholes the positioning of
manholes and self-leveling drains class D400 (with the outer diameter of the guide flange 613 mm)
• foundation of TVR T system elements due to directly support square, octagonal shaped manholes (T04 foundation
slabs)  with body foot diameters bigger than 805mm
• height adjustment of manholes in an alternating system with concrete rings made according to DIN 4034 part 1 and
part 2
   T1R/625 Compensation rings
.
Tabela nr1.
Index DN(mm) DZ(mm) H(mm) Weight(kg) Class
T1R/625/40 625 840 40 11,1 D400
T1R/625/60 625 840 60 16,6 D400
System TVR T. Product technical sheet Compensation ringsT1R/625
EW INVEST   Warszawska 95, 74-200 Pyrzyce
T1R/625/80 625 840 80 20,7 D400
T1R/625/100 625 840 100 29,0 D400
T1R/625/120 625 840 120 34,2 D400
3. Application:
Plastic compensation rings from the T1R/ 625 assortment group are an element of the top-surface of sewage manholes
ensuring height adjustment of the manhole in the range from 10 to 300 mm for manholes and from 10 to 700 mm for non-
manhole wells. They are laid on concrete reducers or cover plates of sewage chambers with a DN 600 and DN625 manhole and